



2022:HHC:9294

CWPOA. No. 6144 of 2019

03.12.2021 **Present:** Ms. Sana, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. Advocate General
and Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Addl. Advocate,
General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State. .

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that while preparing the case, it has
transpired that certain averments made in the reply are
required to be controverted by filing rejoinder. Hence, she
seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder. Allowed. Be
positively filed on or before **17.12.2021**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd December)
(sushma)