



2022:HHC:9294

Saroj vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 6144 of 2019

16.6.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list on **5.8.2022**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

16th June, 2022
(kck)