



2022:HHC:9294

Saroj vs State of H.P & Ors.

CWPOA No.6144 of 2019

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays
for adjournment. Prayer is not opposed.

List after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 12, 2025
(meera)