



2022:HHC:9294

Saroj versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWPOA No.6144 of 2019

07.01.2026. Present: Ms. Kaushiki, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit K. Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-Sate.

As prayed for by Ms. Kaushiki, Learned Vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on re-opening of the Court after winter vacation.

January 07, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge